The 1st Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 18 January 2024 (Thursday) Time: 9:30 a.m. Venue: Conference Room, 4/F, Sham Shui Po District Office

Agenda (Revised)

- 1. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
 - (a) Report on recreational and sports facilities management in Sham Shui Po District; and
 - (b) Report on utilisation of public libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(9:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.)

(DFWC Paper Nos. 1/2024 and 2/2024)

- Transformation project(s) on public play spaces in Sham Shui Po District (10:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.) (DFWC Paper No. 3/2024)
- The walkway cover project on Fat Tseung Street, Cheung Sha Wan (10:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.)
- 4. Any other business
- 5. Date of next meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Office January 2024